
EBP19O0028/19-20, DT.02.07.2019 Page No.1

 THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES COMPANY LIMITED 
(A Government Company) 
GOLETI: BELLAMPALLI 

 
 

T E N D E R      N O T I C E 
 
 

Ref No.: BPA/PD/EBP19 O 0028/2019-20                                       Dt: 05.07.2019 
 

1. Sealed tenders are invited from prospective tenderers for Hiring of AC/ 2WD 
Hard Top Jeep(Bolero) 24 Hrs availability for use at Goleti CHP,under unit 
rate system initially for a period of 3 years,(later on further 2 more years as 
per requirement depending on condition of the vehicle and other parameters) 
Bellampalli Area of SCCL situated in Kumuram Bheem Asifabad District of 
Telangana state. 

 
2. Quantity Required:  
 

Sl. 
No Description 

Qty. required 
24 Hrs. availability per day 

1. Monthly run up-to 1000 KMs run 1 No. 
 

 

Note: The above mentioned quantities are tentative and may increase. 
 
Specifications:   
 
2WD Hard top Bolero Jeep (A/c- 24 HRS AVAILABILITY): 
 

Model of the vehicle    : Vehicle which should be registered on or after    
                                                     TENDER OPENING DATE 
Type of vehicle    : 2 Wheel Drive  Hard top A/c  (BOLERO or  
                                                equivalent   Jeep    

a. CC of the vehicle     : 2400cc and above 
b. Diesel Driven           : 2 Wheel Drive. 
c. Closed type hard top / FRP  
d. Bolero (Hard Top) / Tata Sumo (Hard Top)/Equivalent vehicle  

              Complying the above specifications 
e. The vehicle should be in the name of the successful Contractor  

     only. 
 

The SCCL reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without 
assigning any reason. 

 
II. Tender Evaluation Process:  

Preference for awarding the contract will be given in the following order. 
i. Project affected persons / Project displaced persons come under 1st 

category.  
ii. Dependents of Ex employees of SCCL or Ex-employees of SCCL come 

under 2nd category.  
iii. Others come under 3rd category.  
iv. Priority will be given to 1st category persons, if not available, 2nd category 

persons and like wise. 
v. Persons fall under category 1 & 2 are permitted to deploy only one vehicle at 

any given point of time at any place in SCCL.      



EBP19O0028/19-20, DT.02.07.2019 Page No.2
 
If the tenderer is Project affected person, Ex- employee of SCCL or dependant of 
ex-employees, proof to that effect shall be enclosed duly signed by head of Estates 
Department / Personal department of concerned area. 

 
If technically acceptable offers are received for more than the required number of 
vehicles, then successful Tenderers will be selected through suitable lottery 
system.  
 

 
3. The 2WD Hard top jeep with A/c on 24 Hrs availability at Goleti CHP, BPA 

Area shall be hired under Unit Rate System as shown in NIT  
 

Sl. 
No. Description 

Amount for 2WD A/c  
Hard top jeep with 

24 Hrs availability/day 
Rs. 

1. Monthly rate for run up-to 1000 KMs 70,443.00 
2. Rate per KM beyond  1000 KMs run per month 6.70 
3. Daily Allowance for the Driver for out station trips 175.00 

 
Note: The above rates are as per Circular No: CRP/MP/Sec.12/Revised Unit 
Rates/2016/6820,  Dt.16.02.2017.       

 
4. Eligibility: Successful Tenderer shall be decided through draw of lottery 

among the applicants who wish to carryout the work as per the priorities 
given below:  

 
Preference for awarding the contract will be given in the following order. 

vi. Project affected persons / Project displaced persons come under 1st 
category.  

vii. Dependents of Ex employees of SCCL or Ex-employees of SCCL 
come under 2nd category.  

viii. Others come under 3rd category.  
ix. Priority will be given to 1st category persons, if not available, 2nd 

category persons and like wise. 
x. Persons fall under category 1 & 2 are permitted to deploy only one 

vehicle at any given point of time at any place in SCCL.   
 
If the tenderer is Project affected person, Ex- employee of SCCL or 
dependant of ex-employees, proof to that effect shall be enclosed duly 
signed by head of Estates Department / Personal department of concerned 
area. 
NOTE: Offers received from prospective Tenderers of Bellampalli Area who 
fall under 1st & 2nd Category will be given first preference for choosing 
Successful Tenderer. If no response is received from BPA Area, the offers of 
other Areas of SCCL will be taken into consideration. 
 
If technically acceptable offers are received for more than the required 
number of vehicles, then successful Tenderers will be selected through 
suitable lottery system.  
 



EBP19O0028/19-20, DT.02.07.2019 Page No.3
5. Processing Fee of Rs.590/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Ninety 

only shall be paid in the form of cash at Cash Office and the voucher shall be 
submitted along with application. 
 
EMD for Rs.7,500/- per Vehicle shall be submitted along with Tender by 3rd 
Category Tenderers only. 1st & 2nd Category Tenderers are exempted from 
submission of EMD. The successful Tenderer shall deposit a sum of 
Rs.10,000/- per Vehicle as further Security Deposit within 2 weeks from 
the date of commencement of work. The amounts can be either by Cash or 
by DD.  
 

6. Tender Forms can be obtained from SE(E&M), Purchase Department, Goleti 
Township from 11.07.2019. 

 
a) Last Date for issue of Tender Document: Up to 4.00PM on 20.07.2019  

 
b) Last Date for receipt of Tender Document: 12.00 Noon on 22.07.2019 

 
c) Date of opening of Tender Document:  After 3.00PM on 22.07.2019. 

 
 

 
 

GENERAL MANAGER, 
BELLAMPALLI AREA. 

 


